

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

RAY LAMAR JOHNSTON,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. SC09-496
L.T. No. CR99-11338
DEATH PENALTY CASE

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

BILL McCOLLUM
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KATHERINE V. BLANCO
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0327832
Concourse Center 4
3507 E. Frontage Road, Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33607-7013
Telephone: (813) 287-7910
Facsimile: (813) 281-5501
katherine.blanco@myfloridalegal.com

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT..... vi

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT..... 19

ARGUMENT..... 20

 ISSUE I..... 20

 THE IAC/PENALTY PHASE CLAIM

 ISSUE II..... 37

 THE IAC/PENALTY PHASE CLAIM

 (Mental Health Mitigation)

 ISSUE III..... 52

 THE GIGLIO CLAIM

 (Based on Dr. Julia Martin)

 ISSUE IV..... 60

 THE IAC/GUILT PHASE CLAIM

 (Based on Johnston’s testimony at Coryell

 Penalty Phase)

 ISSUE V..... 65

 THE IAC/GUILT PHASE CLAIM

 (Failure to Seek Suppression of Johnston’s

 Exculpatory Statements to Law Enforcement)

 ISSUE VI..... 72

 THE IAC/GUILT & PENALTY PHASE CLAIM

 (Failure to Inform the Jury that Johnston

 was “Heavily Medicated and Sedated”)

ISSUE VII.....	80
SUMMARY DENIAL OF REMAINING CLAIMS	
ISSUE VIII.....	87
IAC/GUILT PHASE CLAIM	
(Failure To: (1) Retain An Expert, Such As Dr. Simon Cole, Regarding Fingerprint Evidence; (2) Object To A Follow-Up Question On Redirect Examination Of Tom Jones; (3) Object To An Alleged Break In The Chain Of Custody And (4) Request Submission Of An Unidentified "DNA Profile To "CODIS")	
ISSUE IX.....	98
CUMULATIVE ERROR	
CONCLUSION.....	100
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	100
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE.....	100

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Armstrong v. State,
945 So. 2d 1289 (Fla. 2006) 92

Blackwood v. State,
946 So. 2d 960 (Fla. 2006) 96

Bradley v. State,
2010 WL 26522 (Fla. 2010) 66, 73, 99

Brown v. State,
894 So. 2d 137 (Fla. 2004) 79

Chandler v. United States,
218 F. 3d 1305 (11th Cir. 2000) 28

Chavez v. State,
12 So. 3d 199 (Fla. 2009) 36, 49

Conde v. State,
2010 WL 455264 (Fla. 2010) 36, 38, 49

Darling v. State,
966 So. 2d 366 (Fla. 2007) 51, 52

Doorbal v. State,
983 So. 2d 464 (Fla. 2008) 81, 86, 87

Duest v. Dugger,
555 So. 2d 849 (Fla. 1990) 81, 82, 95

Duest v. State,
855 So. 2d 33 (Fla. 2003) 82

Florida v. Nixon,
543 U.S. 175 (2004) 65

Floyd v. State,
850 So. 2d 383 (Fla. 2002) 95, 96

Giglio v. United States,
405 U.S. 150, 92 S. Ct. 763 (1972) 52, 53

<i>Guzman v. State,</i> 941 So. 2d 1045 (Fla. 2006)	53
<i>Hess v. State,</i> 794 So. 2d 1249 (Fla. 2001)	72
<i>Hitchcock v. State,</i> 991 So. 2d 337 (Fla. 2008)	98
<i>Howell v. State,</i> 877 So. 2d 697 (Fla. 2004)	35, 60
<i>Johnston v. Florida,</i> 541 U.S. 946 (2004)	14
<i>Johnston v. State,</i> 863 So. 2d 271 (Fla. 2003)	1, 13, 60
<i>Jones v. State,</i> 949 So. 2d 1021 (Fla. 2006)	60
<i>Jones v. State,</i> 998 So. 2d 573 (Fla. 2008)	81
<i>King v. State,</i> 808 So. 2d 1237 (Fla. 2002)	98
<i>King v. Strickland,</i> 748 F.2d 1462 (11th Cir. 1984)	35
<i>Kormondy v. State,</i> 983 So. 2d 418 (Fla. 2007)	72
<i>Marek v. State,</i> 8 So. 3d 1123 (Fla. 2009)	80
<i>Maxwell v. Wainwright,</i> 490 So. 2d 927 (Fla. 1986)	21
<i>McNeil v. Wisconsin,</i> 501 U.S. 171, 111 S.Ct. 2204 (1991)	72
<i>Nixon v. State,</i> 932 So. 2d 1009 (Fla. 2006)	86
<i>Occhicone v. State,</i> 768 So. 2d 1037 (Fla. 2000)	37

<i>Pagan v. State</i> , 2009 WL 3126337 (Fla. 2009)	20, 21, 81, 99
<i>Panetti v. Quarterman</i> , 551 U.S. 930, 127 S. Ct. 2842 (2007)	51
<i>Provenzano v. Singletary</i> , 148 F. 3d 1327 (11th Cir. 1998)	35, 52
<i>Sapp v. State</i> , 690 So. 2d 581 (Fla. 1997)	72
<i>Sireci v. State</i> , 773 So. 2d 34 (Fla. 2000)	98
<i>Sochor v. State</i> , 883 So. 2d 766 (Fla. 2004)	53
<i>State v. Armstrong</i> , 920 So. 2d 769 (Fla. 3d DCA 2006)	88, 89, 91
<i>State v. Davis</i> , 872 So. 2d 250 (Fla. 2004)	35
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052 (1984)	passim
<i>Texas v. Cobb</i> , 532 U.S. 162, 121 S.Ct. 1335 (2001)	72
<i>Walls v. State</i> , 926 So. 2d 1156 (Fla. 2006)	81
<i>Wiggins v. Smith</i> , 539 U.S. 510, 123 S.Ct. 2527 (2003)	28
<i>Willacy v. State</i> , 967 So. 2d 131 (Fla. 2007)	66
